TrueRr~'SACReading,
M.l@-RangeDigitalPanelr~'eter
, - --=.,-", ~'-, -;-::"0' --, ~', ,...~
-,' ~ -~,. ~.,. -~ ' ., '." 0" '~~' . ~ ~ , - ',", -,'
f"'-- ~,.~. - ...
,~ ANALOG
l1:2J DEVICES
[ . ~:~-:=~~~:~-~~:-~

WEIGHT
. 20 ounces (567 grams)
OPTIONAL FEATURES AND ORDERING GUIDE
. PowerSupplyInputs:
AD2011 115V AC !IO% 50~OHz
AD2011/E 220V AC !IO% 50~OHz
AD2011/H 240VAC !IO% 50~OHz
AD2011/F 100V AC !10% 50~OHz
PRICE
. 1-9, 5295
(Consult factOry for OEM quantity pricing)
. Display Lens Options
Lens 7 - - Red with ADllogo
Lens 8 - Red without ADilogo
Lens 13 - Amber with ADI logo
Lens 14 - Amber without ADllogo
-Lens 7 is supplied if no lens option is specified.
. Connectors
PI - 36 pin, 0.0156" Spacing Card Edge Connector.
Viking #2Vk 18D/I-2 or Equivalent
PI - Optional Order AC2610 at $5.00 each
P2 - 30 pin, 0.0156" Spacing Card Edge ConnectOr.
Viking #2Vk, 15D/I-2 or Equivalent
P2 - Optional Order AC1501 at 53.50 each
-2-
OBSOLETE
[~- . ...~~--~~~~-~~=~'~--~.~=~-=~~~:~'.~~~~~-~=~~.~~=.:=:~~:~""'~
~
(continued from page 1)
and opto-isolation techniques, common mode voltages up to
300V RMS can be accommodated, even with digital outputs
and control lines connected. This not only facilitates making
measurements in various electrical environments, but is essen-
tial in making current measurements, which are rarely refer-
enced directly to ground.
LARGE, BRIGHT, EASILY READ DISPLAYS
The AD2011 displays the digital output on large (0.55") high
Beckman seven segment gas discharge displays. These displays
are easily read at distances up to 50 feet (15 meters) and over
viewing angles of 1300 in all ambient lighting conditions. Controls
arc provided for three decimal points, display testing by illum-
inating all segments, and blanking the entire display. The
AD2011 is provided with a special, non-glare lens available in
red or amber.
NEW POSSIBILITIES FOR APPLICATIONS
With the availability of the AD201l, the cost of making true
RMS measurements has decreased significantly. Now, many
measurements can be made more accurately by replacing iron-
vane analog meters or average reading meters with the AD20 II.
Some of these applications include:
. Measurements of SCR chopped waveforms from lighting,
motor and furnace controllers.
. Noise and vibration measurements.
"
. Accurate measurement of transformer parameters.
. Fluid flow measurement.
DESIGNED AND BUILT FOR RELIABILITY
High reliability has been designed into the AD2011. In the
AD201l, IC technology is utilized to minimize parts count and